NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized, on behalf of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, to sign an agreement with Halff Associates, Inc. for the preparation of a Water System 
Master Plan, in an amount not to exceed $115,200 (one-hundred, fifteen thousand, two hundred 
dollars) which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”. 

Section 2.  This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and it 

is accordingly so resolved. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas this 2nd day

[...]

(:cdb  09/27/2017) 

Regular Agenda Item: 8 

Meeting Date:  October 2, 2017   

ITEM DESCRIPTION  

Approval of a resolution for the purchase of three unmarked 2018 Dodge Chargers with all 
required emergency and communication equipment, total cost of seventy three thousand four 
hundred thirty two dollars and thirty cents ($73,432.30); authorizing the City Manager to execute 
any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Police Department is requesting council’s approval to purchase three new unmarked 2018 
Dodge Chargers complete with all necessary emergency and communications equipment.

[...]

Consider approving of a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Ford F-150 extended cab with all 
required LED warning light equipment, communication equipment, animal containment slide in 
unit, city graphics, backup camera and all other accessories total cost of Thirty Five Thousand, 
Nine Hundred Forty Two dollars and Zero cents ($35,942.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Police Department is requesting Council’s approval to purchase a new 2018 Ford F-150 
ext. cab pickup complete with all necessary LED warning light equipment, communications

[...]

October 2, 2017   

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Consider approving a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe with all required 
emergency equipment, communication equipment, departmental graphics, camera system, and 
all other accessories total cost of fifty six thousand, eight hundred sixty two dollars and fifteen 
cents ($56,862.15); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; 
and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Police Department is requesting council’s approval to purchase a new 2018 Chevrolet 
Tahoe complete with all necessary emergency equipment, communications equipment,

[...]

Allen, City Attorney 

Regular Agenda Item: 11 

Meeting Date:  October 2, 2017   

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Consider approving a resolution for the purchase of 30 Dual Band VHF, 700 / 800 MHz portable 
radios and all associated accessories total cost of seventy nine thousand, eight hundred sixty four 
dollars and seventy cents ($79,864.70); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Police Department was awarded grant funds through the Office of the Governor OOG under 
grant number 3333201 to purchase 30 new dual band VHF 700 / 800 MHz radios.